
PARTS & ACCESSORIES BULLETIN 

JUNE 12, 1984 P&A #227 

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING BULLETIN COVERS THE UNIQUE PARTS ON THE LATE 1984 FLHS-80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT MODEL. FOR ALL OTHER 
PARTS REFER TO THE LATE 1984 FLH-80 MODEL; PART NUMBERS FOR THAT MODEL ARE COVERED IN P&A #214 AND THE 1941-84 FL 
MODELS PARTS CATALOGS. THE CATALOG MAY BE ORDERED THROUGH P&A UNDER PART NUMBER 99456-84. REQUEST P&A #214 FROM 
TECHNICAL COMMUNICATIONS. THERE IS ALSO A MAY, 1984 MICROFICHE AVAILABLE THAT INCLUDES ALL LATE 1984 FL MODEL PART 
NUMBERS; PLACE A WRITIEN REQUEST WITH TECHNICAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR MICROFICHE OR ADDITIONAL COPIES OF P&A #227. 

FLHS-80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT-PARTS 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

ENGINE & CARBURETOR 

16106-84 
27470-81A 
27888-78 
27897-78 

ENGINE ASSEMBLY, complete ..................... Late 84- FLHS-80 
CARBURETOR . .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
MAIN JET, 1.60mm.............................. Late 84 - FLHS-80 
LOW SPEED JET, 0.72mm ......................... Late 84- FLHS-80 

TRANSMISSION AND FOOT SHIFTER 

33001-84 
33268-78 
33664-81 
33683-80 
34609-52 
35282-79 
35777-79 

TRANSMISSION, 4-speed . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
COVER, transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SHIFTER LEVER ................................. Late 84- FLHS-80 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY, brake lever & footpeg mounting. . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
RUBBER COVER, shift lever (black) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
GEAR, mainshaft, low & second - 17T & 25T . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
GEAR, countershaft, second- 24T.................. Late 84 - FLHS-80 

REAR BRAKE CALIPER 

513 
3520 
3525 
6115 
7628 
41039-82 
41665-82 
41791-79 
43567-79 
44050-82A 
44146-77 
44197-77 
44200-82 
44201-82 
44207-82 
44208-82 
44209-82 
44211-82 
44212-82 

COTIER PIN, strut mounting, 3/32 x 1-5/16 (2) ........ Late 84- FLHS-80 
BOLT, caliper to strut (drilled) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84- FLHS-80 
BOLT, strut to rear fork (drilled). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
WASHER, caliper to strut mounting, 13/32 x 23/32 x 1/16 Late 84 - FLHS-80 
NUT, strut mounting (2)........................... Late 84 - FLHS-80 
STRUT, rear fork to caliper (black) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
ABUTMENT SHIM, mounting bracket (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
DISC, brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SCREW, brake disc (5) .. .. . . .. . . . . . .. . .. .. .. . .. . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
CALIPER BODY ASSEMBLY . . .. .. .. . . . . . .. .. . . . .. .. Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BLEED SCREW, with dust cover..................... Late 84- FLHS-80 
LABEL, rear brake caliper .... :. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
PIN BOOT...................................... Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BOLT, mounting ................................. Late 84- FLHS-80 
MOUNTING BRACKET . .. .. . . . .. .. . .. . .. . . . .. .. . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
REPAIR KIT, rear brake caliper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
PAD SET, rear caliper. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
PAD SPRING. .. . . .. . . .. . . .. . . .. .. . . .. . .. . . . .. . .. Late 84 - FLHS-80 
GUIDE PIN KIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

P&A 



FLHS-80 ElECTRA GLIDE SPORT-PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

REAR BRAKE CONTROL AND FOOTRESTS 

515 
2872W 
2879W 
2887W 
3464 
4721 

6220W 
7778 
10033 
10038 
33048-72 
33189-63 
40918-82 
40920-82 
40922-79 
41033-82 
41800-81 
42374-82A 
42448-82A 
42470-82A 
42507-82 
42515-82 
42522-82 
42524-82 
42526-82 
42527-82 
42531-82 
42532-82 
42534-82 
44126-82 
45152-78 
45154-84 
47107-81 
47108-81 
63551-82 
63573-82 

COTIER PIN, rear brake rod clevis, 1116 x 314 ......... Late 84- FLHS·80 
BOLT, support bracket, 1 I 4·20 x 1-112 hex. hd. (2). . . . . Late 84 - FLHS·80 
BOLT, footrest mounting bracket, 318·16 x 1 hex. hd. (2) Late 84 - FLHS-80 

BOLT, master cylinder mounting, 511&18x 1·314 hex. hd. (2) Late 84- FLHS-80 
BOLT, master cylinder mtg., 318·16 x 314 hex. hd. (2) .. Late 84- FLHS·80 
BOLT, footrest (2) & footrest bracket (2), 318·16 x 1-112 
hex. hd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84- FLHS-80 

WASHER, brake rod clevis, 1 I 4 x 7116 x 1132 . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

LOCKNUT, footrest mounting, 318·16x7116x9116hex. (2). Late 84- FLHS-80 

CLAMP, brake hose.............................. Late 84- FLHS-80 
CLAMP, reservoir hose, 19132 (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

FOOTREST (4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
RUBBER PAD, only- footrest (4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FlHS·80 
WASHER, piston cup . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SPRING, brake return . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

BOOT, push rod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
REAR BRAKE HOSE, to caliper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
RESERVOIR, master cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
REPAIR KIT, master cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

PLUNGER, master cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

MASTER CYLINDER.............................. Late 84 - FLHS·80 
MOUNTING BRACKET (black wrinkle) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

LEVER, foot brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
PLUNGER, master cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BUSHING (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SUPPORT BRACKET, master cylinder mounting. . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

MOUNTING BRACKET, reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
WASHER, lever mounting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
PAD, brake lever . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

SCREW, reservoir cover (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

WASHER, brake return spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BRACKET, brake line tee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

REAR BRAKE LINE, master cylinder to tee . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BRACKET, footrest- left. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BRACKET, footrest- right . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
FITIING, reservoir hose (brass). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

HOSE, 5116 (rubber)- 25 feet long ................. Late 84- FLHS-80 

LACED WHEELS 

7825 LOCKNUT, rear wheel assy. 7116·20 x 7116 x 518 hex. (5) Late 84- FLHS-80 

11027 RETAINING RING, front wheel hub (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84- FLHS-80 

40908-81 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16"- front(chrome) ........... Late 84- FLHS~80 

40951-82 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16"- rear(chrome) ............ Late 84- FLHS-80 

40952-82A WHEEL HUB, complete- front . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84- FLHS-80 

41196-73 SPACER, front wheel hub (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84- FLHS-80 

43032-40A SPOKE & NIPPLE, 16" rim- metric (40- each wheel).. Late 84 ~ FLHS-80 

43085-81 RIM, 16"- front & rear (chrome) (2) ................ Late 84- FLHS-80 

43540-73A WHEEL HUB, complete- front ..................... Late 84- FLHS-80 

43559-73 WASHER, front wheel hub (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84- FLHS-80 

44463-82 HUB CAP, front- 8·114" diameter (chrome) .......... Late 84- FLHS-80 

FRAME, REAR FORK AND JIFFY STAND 

7508 ACORN NUT, jiffy stand mtg., 5116-24 x 19132 x 112 hex. (3) Late 84 - FLHS-80 

47013-78C FRAME ........................................ Late 84- FLHS-80 

47446-82 REAR FORK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

P&A2 



FLHS-80 .ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT-PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

SEAT 

2757W 

2802W 
5960W 
6410 
51195-80 
52178-77 
52538-72 
90964-63 

SCREW, seat mtg., 1/4-28 x 7/16 Phillips truss hd. (with 
lockwasher)(chrome) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS·80 
SCREW, seat assy., No. &32 x 3/4 Pozidriv flat ctsk. hd. (4) . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SPACER, seat strap mounting (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
WASHER, seat mounting, 1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16 (nylon) .... Late 84- FLHS-80 
GRAB STRAP (black) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
HI-LO SEAT, black vinyl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BRACKET, seat- rear............................ Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BACKING PLATE, hi-lo seat (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

HANDLEBARS 

56081-82 HANDLEBAR, buckhorn........................... Late 84 - FLHS-80 
56220-81 B GRIP & SLEEVE, throttle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

FENDERS 

NOTE: REFER TO DEALER ACCESSORY GUIDE FOR PAINTED PARTS. 

2272 

3476 
5410 

59237-83 
59254-72 
59255-72 
59639-83 
60386-84 

SCREW, rear fender support. 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv 
oval ctsk. hd. (6)................................ Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BOLT, front fender mtg., 5/16-18 x 1-1/18 hex. hd. (4). . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SCREW, rear fender support, 5/16-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv 
truss hd. (chrome) (4)............................ Late 84 - FLHS-80 
TRIM, front fender ............................... Late 84- FLHS-80 
REFLECTOR, amber- front (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
REFLECTOR, red- rear (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
REAR FENDER, prime finish........................ Late 84 - FLHS-80 
DEBRIS DEFLECTOR .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

FRONT AND REAR CHAIN HOUSING 

6398 WASHER, guard to tranmission, 3/8 x 13/16 x 3/32 rub-
ber (4) ........................................ Late 84- FLHS-80 

45830-48 DRAIN PLUG, vent- front chain housing . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
60531-83B COVER, front chain housing, belt drive (polished) . . . . . . . Late 84- FLHS-80 

EXHAUST SYSTEM 

10048 
65349-81A 
65397-81A 
65399-81 
65401-81 
65411-80 
65557-80 
65566-80 
65603-81 
65615-80A 

CLAMP, crossover pipe shield (2) .................. . 
MUFFLER, front. ............................... . 
MUFFLER, rear ................................ . 
SUPPORT STRAP, rear ........................... . 

· EXHAUST PIPE, front ............................ . 
CLAMP, crossover exhaust ....................... . 
SHIELD KIT, rear (with clamps) .................... . 
SHIELD KIT, front(with clamps) ................... . 
EXHA~T PIPE, rear ............................ . 
MUFFlER SUPPORT ............................ . 

Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 
Late 84 - FLHS-80 

P&A3 



FLHS-80 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT-PARTS (CONT'D) 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. 

HEAD LAMP 

2660 
2824W 
67860-76 

BATTERY 

2592 
6107B 
65995-84 
66000-80 
66025-82 
66103-74A 
66191-80 
66367-73 
66476-73A 
70461-67 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW, ground wire, No. 10-24 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd. . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SCREW, headlamp mtg., 5/16-24 x 9/16 Phillips hd. (4) . Late 84- FLHS-80 
HOLE PLUG, headlamp housing..................... Late 84 - FLHS-80 

SCREW, battery carrier, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. Late 84 - FLHS-80 
WASHER, battery carrier, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/8 ......... Late 84- FLHS-80 
BATTERY - 12 V (transparent grey) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
TERMINAL KIT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
TRIM, battery.................. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
CUSHION, battery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BATTERY CARRIER . .. .. .. . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BATTERY COVER (chrome) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BATTERY STRAP ................................ Late 84- FLHS-80 
BATTERY GROUND CABLE ......................... Late 84- FLHS-80 

TURN SIGNALS - FRONT 

4069 

4070 

11442 
68476-73 
68477-73 
68481-73 
68482-73 
68483-73 
68486-82A 
68487-82 
68514-73 

MIRRORS 

SCREW, top - mounting clamp, 1/4-20 x 3/4 knurled 
socket hd. (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SCREW, bottom - mounting clamp, 5/16-24 x 2-1/4 
socket hd. (chrome)(2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
GROMMET, mounting clamps (2).................... Late 84 - FLHS-80 
CLAMP, handlebar (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
BRACKET, handlebar clamp to lamp (2)............... Late 84 - FLHS-80 
GASKET, turn signal lens (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
SCREW, turn signal lens (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
LENS, turn signal (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
CLAMP, handlebar- outer (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
CLAMP, handlebar- inner (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 
LAMP WITH WIRE, amber (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late 84 - FLHS-80 

91892-82 MIRROR KIT.................................... Late 84 - FLHS-80 

P&A4 




